

## **Terms and Conditions**

## Noosa's Cutest Dogs Contest – Sept 2022

- 1. All entries must be submitted within the competition dates of: 12noon 5 September 2022 to 12noon 30 Sept 2022.
- 2. No late submissions will be accepted after the deadline
- 3. The competition is open to any resident or residential ratepayer in the Noosa Shire, excluding any Noosa Council employee or immediate families.
- 4. The dogs that are submitted must be registered in Noosa Council. Regulated dogs are excluded.
- 5. Photos must have been taken in the Noosa Shire.
- 6. To enter, dog owners must post their dog's photo in one of 2 ways:
  - a. On Facebook, by posting a photo on one of the Noosa Council Dog Rego Contest posts as a comment.
  - b. On Instagram, by posting a photo on their account with the hashtags: #YourNoosa and #NoosasCutestDogs
  - The account must be set to public in order for dog to be entered in competition.
- 7. There will be three random weekly winners selected. These weekly winners will each win: a. \$50 gift card to local pet shop
- 8. Grand prize winner will be selected by a panel of three local dog lovers. The three judges will rate the top dogs based on:
  - a. 10 points for overall cuteness of image
  - b. 10 points for location background
  - c. 10 points for character/cheekiness
  - The dog who scores the highest out of 30 points will win the grand prize
  - The Grand prize will be \$100 gift card to a local pet shop and FREE Dog Registration for the year. The fee can be refunded if already paid.
- 9. The winning dogs will also be featured on the 2023 Noosa's Cutest Dog Calendar.
- 10. Council's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into. Entrants are allowed to enter as many times as they like (with different images of their dog)
- 11. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 12. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement for their dog's image to be used by Noosa Council.